THE DATASHEET OF
ADADC85SZ-12/883B
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Fast, Complete
12-Bit A/D Converters
 AD ADC84/AD ADC85
Rev. B
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable.

electrostatic discharges. Therefore, proper ESD precautions are recommended to avoid performance
degradation or loss of functionality.
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 Operation Voltage (V) Linearity (%) Temperature Range Gain TC (ppm/°C) Conversion Time (µs)
ADADC84-122 ±15 ±0.012 0°C to +70°C ±30 10
ADADC84Z-122 ±12 ±0.012 0°C to +70°C ±30 10
ADADC85C-122 ±15 ±0.012 0°C to +70°C ±25 10
ADADC85-12 ±15 ±0.012 –25°C to +85°C ±15 10
ADADC85Z-122 ±12 ±0.012 –25°C to +85°C ±15 10
ADADC85S-12 ±15 ±0.012 –55°C to +125°C ±25 10
ADADC85SZ-12 ±12 ±0.012 –55°C to +125°C ±25 10
ADADC85S12/883B ±15 ±0.012 –55°C to +125°C ±25 10
ADADC85SZ12/883 ±12 ±0.012 –55°C to +125°C ±25 10
1 For complete model number, suffixes must be added for “Z” option (±12 V operation), linearity. The following guide shows the proper suffix order:
AD ADC(*)(**)-(***), where * = Model Number, ** = Z Version Designator, and *** = Linearity.
Typical Part Numbers: AD ADC84-12, AD ADC85SZ-12.
2 Last Time Buy.
AD ADC84/AD ADC85
Rev. B | Page 12 of 12
NOTES
© 2003 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
 C03262–0–11/03(B)
Looking for pricing, stock, or lifecycle information?
Click below to explore more details on WIN SOURCE:
View ADADC85SZ-12/883B on WIN SOURCE
Analog Devices Inc. Information
Optimize Your Supply Chain with WIN SOURCE Solutions
Global Sourcing Solution
Obsolete Management